
Host Agency Host agency contact details Connector contact details Connector Coverage MSD contact details Employment Liaison Advisor contact details

Maria Parish Jo-Anne Caird

94 King Street 94 King Street

Temuka Temuka

Phone:  027 4076 115 Phone:  03 615 5180

Email:  maria@aws.health.nz Email:  jo-anne@aws.health.nz

David A Jack Brenda Warren (Connector) and Hami Goldsmith (Community 
Liaison)

Merali Taylor Kiri Halcrow

50 Bridge Road 50 Bridge Road Timaru Service Centre Timaru Service Centre

Smithfield Smithfield Srathallen St Strathallen St

Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru

Phone:  027 218 6734 Phone:  03 684 7906 Phone:  Phone:  029 280 6232 

Email:  manager@teaitarakihi.co.nz Email: brenda@teaitarakihi.co.nz or hami@teaitarakihi.co.nz 
Email:  merali.taylor004@msd.govt.nz Email: Kiri.Halcrow001@msd.govt.nz

Katy Houstoun Tracey Miron

3 Sophia Street 3 Sophia Street

Timaru Timaru

Phone:  027 687 7332 Phone: 027 687 7335

Email:  katy.houstoun@aorakimigrantcentre.org Email:  tracey@multiculturalaoraki.co.nz 

Hana Hanalele Lauao Haili and Mafa Alaloto (Job Share)

C/- St Pauls Church, Coquet St C/- St Pauls Church, Coquet St

Oamaru Oamaru

Phone: 027 415 2129 Phone:  021 0234 7202 

Email:  hHalalele@waitaki.govt.nz
Email:  Lauao.Havili002@msd.govt.nz or 

mafa@oamarupacific.nz 

Michael Rewi Melania

61 Grant Road 61 Grant Road

Frankton, Queenstown Frankton, Queenstown

Phone:  027 778 3935   Phone:  027 315 3354

Email:  michael.rewi@manatahuna.co.nz Email:

Joanna Perry

LINK Community Development Coordinator

34 McDougall St Judith McLellan Elizabeth Trevathan

Kate Murray Phone:  03 443 7799 Queenstown Service Centre Queenstown Service Centre

34 McDougall St Email:  info@link.org.nz Ground Floor, Building 11 Ground Floor, Building 11

Wanaka Heather Clay Remarkables Park Town Centre Remarkables Park Town Centre

Phone:  03 443 7799 Community Networks Social Worker Frankton Frankton

Email:  kate@communitynetworks.co.nz 34 McDougall St Queenstown  9300 Queenstown  9300

Phone:  021 887 767 Phone:  029 274 6382   Phone:  03 901 0936   

Email:  socialworker@communitynetworks.co.nz Email:    judith.mclellan003@msd.govt.nz Email:  Elizabeth.Trevathan001@msd.govt.nz

Bernie Lepper Helen Adair

14-20 Centennial Avenue Sue Tait

Alexandra Carole Gillion (Team Leader)

Phone:  027 224 7513

Email:  bernie@coreap.org.nz Email:  carole@ach.org.nz

Jane Hutton Ida Kaiser Sarah Lyon Sarah Rose

13 High Street 13 High Street Balclutha Service Centre John Wickliffe House

Balclutha Balclutha Charlotte Street Princes St

Phone:  027 666 6280 Phone: Balclutha Dunedin

Email:  Jane@familycare.org.nz Email:  ida@familycare.org.nz Phone:  03 904 0882 Phone:     03 955 6567  

Email:  Sarah.Lyon007@msd.govt.nz Email: Sarah.Rose010@msd.govt.nz

Robyn Morris Gail Poole Ann Meffan

1 Charlton Lane The Hub - 1 Brennan Lane Gore Service Centre

 Gore  Gore Trafford St

Phone:  027 634 6834 Phone:  027 600 0575 Gore

Email:  robyn.morris@cnt.org.nz Email:  connector@cnt.org.nz Phone:   03 902 0657  

Email:  ann.meffan001@msd.govt.nz

Terry Nicholas
Mike Shatford (Strategic Advisor/ Regional Connector)

Damion Rangitutia

140 Charlton Road John Wickliffe House

Gore Wellington Princess St, Dunedin Clare Hamill

Phone:  021 989 845 Phone:  029 200 5182 Phone:  029 914 0972 Invercargill Service Centre

Email:  terry.nicholas@hokonuirunanga.org.nz Email:  mike@sbaconsulting.co.nz Email:  Damion.Rangitutia009@msd.govt.nz 33 Gala St

Vicky Shaylor Karyn Kraal Stephen Sanders Invercargill

21 Luxmore Drive 21 Luxmore Drive Invercargill Service Centre Phone:  029 650 0529 

Te Anau Te Anau 33 Gala St Email:  clare.hamill001@msd.govt.nz

Phone:  03 249 7754 Phone:  03 249 7754 Invercargill

Email:  office@fiordlandcommunityhouse.co.nz Email:  karyn@fiordlandcommunityhouse.co.nz Phone:  029 921 3813 

Email:  shirley.kennelly002@msd.govt.nz

Mata Cherrington Kerryn McLachlan Stephen Sanders

190 Forth Street, 190 Forth Street, Invercargill Service Centre

Invercargill Invercargill 33 Gala St

Phone:  03 218 6668 Phone:  027 915 0002. Invercargill

Email:  mcherrington@awarua.org.nz Email:  KMcLachlan@awarua.org.nz Phone:  029 237 3364 

Email:  stephen.sanders001@msd.govt.nz

Community Networks Wanaka
Wanaka

Te Aitarakihi Trust Inc

Multicultural Aoraki

Timaru, Geraldine, Waimate, Temuka, Winchester, Albury, Cave, 
Mahikihi, Otaio, Morven, Haka Valley, Burkes Pass

Timaru, Geraldine, Waimate, Temuka, Winchester, Albury, Cave, 
Mahikihi, Otaio, Morven, Haka Valley, Burkes Pass

Oamaru PI Community Group Inc

Mana Tahuna Trust

Arowhenua Whanau Services Temuka

Anglican Family Care
Balclutha, Milton, Kaitangata, Lawrence, Owaka, Stirling, Clinton, 

Kaka Point, Benhar, Beaumont, Stirling, Tahakope 

Alexandra, Tarras, Millers Flat, Cromwell, Clyde, Roxburgh, Ettrick, 
Ranfurly, Oturehua, Bannockburn, Earnscleugh-Manuherikia

Oamaru, Moeraki, Palmerston, Macraes, Weston, Dunback, 
Duntroon, Herbert, Maheno, Ngapara, Otematata, Pukeuri, 

Reidston, Waitaki Bridge

Queenstown, Wakatipu, Te Anau if required

Central Otago REAP

Invercargill, Bluff, Nightcaps, Winton, Riverton, Ohai, Tuatapere

Gore, Mataura, Tapanui, Wyndham, Riversdale, Otautau, Balfour, 
Waikaia, Heriot

Maori in Invercargill, Bluff, Nightcaps, Winton, Riverton, Ohai, 
Tuatapere

Te Anau, Milford, Manapouri, Mossburn, Athol, Garston, 
Lumsden, The Key

Awarua Social Services

Hokonui Rununga

Community Networking Trust

Fiordland Community House


